Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION	FORM COVER SHEET  Attorney Docket No. 2520-105 U.S. Department of Commerce
PATE	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademar	rks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):  Francesco GUIDA  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes  No  3. Nature of Conveyance:  Assignment  Merger  Sccurity Agreement  Change of Name Other: Execution Date: February 15, 2005	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Guida & C. S.p.A.  Address: Riviera di Chiaia, 264 80121 Naples ITALY  Additional name(s) and address(es) attached?  ☐ Yes ☑ No
<ol> <li>Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li> <li>This document is being filed with a new application, the exect</li> <li>A. Patent Application No(s).</li> <li>10/526,483</li> </ol>	eution date of the application is:  B. Patent No(s).  Additional numbers attached?  Yes  No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Customer No.: 00466  YOUNG & THOMPSON  Second Floor 745 South 23 <sup>rd</sup> Street  Arlington, VA 22202  Phone: 703-521-2297  Fax: 703-685-0573	<ul> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)</li></ul>
DO NOT U	ISE THIS SPACE
Robert J. Patch  Name of Person Signing  Signatur	September 12, 2005  Date  Cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2

### Certificate of Transmission

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being facsimile transmitted to the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 12, 2005.

**PATENT** 

Deed of Assignment (Before Patents)

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,

### GUIDA Francesco – Riviera di Chiaia, 264 – 80121 NAPLES (ITALY)

have invented certain new and useful improvements in

A single-use, self-heating or self-cooling container, particularly for beverages and method for manufacturing the same

for which we have made (are about to make) application for Letters Patent of the United States of America;

AND WHEREAS,

# GUIDA & C. S.p.A. - Riviera di Chiaia, 264 – 80121 NAPLES (ITALY)

is/are desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor from the United States;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of TEN Dollars (\$ 10.00=)

to me/us in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. WE have assigned, sold and set over, and by these presents do hereby assign, sell, and set over unto the said

Delete Inapplicatble wording

## GUIDA & C. S.p.A. - Riviera di Chiaia, 264 - 80121 NAPLES (ITALY)

- \* THE FULL AND EXCLUSIVE right title, and interest in and to the said invention, as fully set forth and described in the:
  - (a) specification prepared and executed by

on the day of

. 200

(b) application filed Marshard No. 2005, the Serial no. 10/526,483

preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent therefor; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be

heid and enjoyed by the said GUIDA & C. S.p.A. - Riviera di Chiaia, 264 - 80121 NAPLES (ITALY) for their own use and behalf, and for their legal representatives, to the full end of the term

for which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by

us had this assignment and sale not been made.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, WE have hereunto set our hands and affix our scals at

this 15th day of February , A.D. 2005

(SEAL)

(Inventor's full Signature)

(SEAL)

(Inventor's full Signature

(SEAL)

(Inventor's full Signature

Witnesses:

RECORDED: 09/22/2005

PATENT REEL: 016838 FRAME: 0546

<sup>\*</sup> State whether the full and exclusive right, or what part of the whole interest is assigned